Lead Testing Results

 Dear Midland Park Parents/Guardians,

As part of our ongoing effort to keep the health and well-being of our students and staff a top priority, the district has recently completed lead testing in all of the drinking water outlets in each of its schools.  This testing, or plumbing profile, was completed in accord with New Jersey Department of Education (NJDOE) regulations.

Of the water samples obtained through this districtwide profile, no outlets tested above the lead action level established by the US Environmental Protection Agency (EPA) for lead in drinking water (15ug/1 [ppb]). 

You may  view the results by clicking the links listed below:

Godwin School

Highland School

Midland Park Jr./Sr. High School

For more information on the health impact of lead exposure and how to reduce it, please access the EPA website at www.epa.gov/lead, call the National Lead Information Center at (800) 424-LEAD, or contact your healthcare provider.

Thank you.

Website by SchoolMessenger Presence. © 2021 Intrado Corporation. All rights reserved.